from a desire to assist in the economic betterment of the domestic producer; and

WHEREAS, these housewives or any other consumer should be entitled to know the origin of any meat or meat product she purchases; and

WHEREAS, it appears that attempts by states to identify these products is inconsistent with sound marketing procedures as well as United States trade policies; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the State of Minnesota that the Congress of the United States be urged to enact legislation which would cause all meat and meat products imported into the United States to be identified as such to the ultimate consumer of those products so that they may be compared to domestic products by the consumer on a fair and equitable basis.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives send copies of this resolution to all members of the Minnesota Congressional Delegation and to the United States Secretary of Agriculture.

Mr. Stone moved that the rules be so far suspended that House Resolution No. 22 be now considered and be placed upon its adoption. The motion prevailed.

The question was taken on the adoption of House Resolution No. 22, and House Resolution No. 22 was adopted.

UNANIMOUS CONSENT

Mr. Schumann, A. O., requested unanimous consent to make a motion. The request was granted.

Mr. Schumann, A. O., moved that H. F. No. 1338 be recalled from the Committee on Agriculture and Cooperatives and be re-referred to the Committee on Dairy Products and Livestock. The motion prevailed.

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT ON H. F. NO. 522

April 29, 1965

Honorable L. L. Duxbury, Speaker of the House of Representatives

Honorable A. M. Keith, President of the Senate

We, the undersigned conferees on the part of the House and the Senate, upon the disagreeing votes as to H. F. No. 522, report that we have agreed upon the item in dispute and recommend as follows: That the House accede to the Senate amendment on said bill.

These pages from the House Journal provide information related to Minnesota's ratification of U.S. Constitutional Amendments. Additional details are provided at https://www.lrl.mn.gov/history/usconamd

1744